# 19000260739

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900334959399

10/11/19--01010--004 \*\*180.00

ECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OCT 30 2019

TOMMY D. PERMENTER, JR.



Belewether Professional Park 2201 S.E. 30th Avenue, Sutte 202 Ocala, Florida 34471 Telephone
(352) 622-1811
Facsimile
(352) 622-1866
Email
Tommy@Permenterlaw.com

October 4, 2019

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Ciraco Electric, Inc./Ciraco Electric, LLC

Articles of Conversion Our File No.: 19-0169

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company for Ciraco Electric, Inc., for filing.

Also, enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 representing the filing and certified copy fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely.

THE PERMENTER LAW FIRM, P.A.

/ Andrea M. Muratore, FRP

Florida Registered Paralegal to

Tommy D. Permenter, Jr., Esquire

AM

Enclosures

# COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Se ivision of Co					
SHRIFC	T: Ciraco Ele	ectric, LLC				
COBSIL	· • ·	(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limit	ed Com	npany)	
			_		d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605,1045, F.S.	
Please rei	turn all corre	spondence concerning	g this matter to:			
Tommy D	. Permenter, Jr.	. Esquire				
		(Contact Person)				
The Perme	enter Law Firm	, P.A.				
		(Firm/Company)				
2201 S.E.	30th Avenue, S	Suite 202				
		(Address)				
Qeala, Flo	rida 34471					
	(C	ity, State and Zip Code)				
Tommy@	Permenterlaw.c	rom				
E-mail	Address: (to be	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For furth	er informatic	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Tommy D. Permenter, Jr., Esquire		_at ( <u>352</u>	622-1	811		
(Name of Contact Person)		(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)		
		or the following amou a bank located in the		rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US	
☐ \$150.00 (\$25 for Co & \$125 for of Organiza	Articles	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	OS180.00 Filing and Certified Cop	Fees y	□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET	r address	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:	
New Filing Section				New Filing Section		
Division of Corporations Divis				on of Corporations		
Clifton Building P. O. B			ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314			
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallaha			ssce. I	FL 02014		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Ciraco Electric, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
February 6, 1985
February 6, 1985  On
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Ciraco Electric, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Signed t	his 4th day of October	20_19
	re of Authorized Representative	
Signatur	re of Authorized Representative: _	Muhul Cina
Primed	Name: Michael V. Chaco	Title: Manager
		Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signatur	. Make Cuis	
Printed ?	Name: Michael V. Ciraco	Title: President
Sionatur	e:	
Printed 1	Name:	Title:
63.		
Signatur Printed Y	e:Name:	Title:
, , , , , ,		
Signatur	e:	Title:
Printed 1	Name:	Title:
Signatur	e:	
Printed N	Name:	Title:
Sionatur		
Printed N	Name:	Title:
	<u>la Corporation:</u> e of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Dire	notor or Officer
	ors or Officers have not been select	
	<u>la General Partnership or Limited</u> e of one General Partner.	d Liability Partnership:
orginatur	c or one vieneral railiner.	
	<del>la Limited Partnership or Limited</del> es of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	d Liability Limited Partnership:
All other	rs: e of an authorized person.	
e.iaan	e or an addition person.	
Fees:		
/	Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
	ees for Florida Articles of Organi	
	Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
(	Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

FILED CTII PH 2:1

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	11.2	
Ciraco Electric.		Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.,")
ARTICLE II The mailing as		the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
The maning a	and street address of	the principal office of the familied fationity company is
Principal Off	ice Address:	Mailing Address:
306 S.W. 33rd A	venue	306 S.W. 33rd Avenue
Ocala, Florida 34		Ocala, Florida 34474
	th an active Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
	th an active Florida registration.)  the Florida street address of Michael V. Ciraco	of the registered agent are:
	th an active Florida registration.)  the Florida street address of Michael V. Ciraco  306 S.W. 33rd Avenue	of the registered agent are:  Name
	th an active Florida registration.)  the Florida street address of Michael V. Ciraco  306 S.W. 33rd Avenue	Name  (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
	th an active Florida registration.)  the Florida street address of Michael V. Ciraco  306 S.W. 33rd Avenue Florida street address Ocala	Name  (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
	th an active Florida registration.)  the Florida street address of Michael V. Ciraco  306 S.W. 33rd Avenue Florida street address	of the registered agent are:  Name

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

19 0CT 11 PH 2: 47

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Michael V. Ciraco	
	306 S.W. 33rd Avenue	
	Ocala, Florida 34474	
MGR	Brandon M. Ciraco	
	306 S.W. 33rd Avenue	
	Ocala, Florida 34474	
<del></del>		
	<del></del>	<u> </u>
		- 65計 -
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ICLE V: Other provisions, if any.		2: 47 3:74 le LORIDA
		5 H 5

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	~
Mahul VC	ins
Signature of a member or an auth	norized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Michael V. Ciraco

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)